ITEM NO.802 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.215-216/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2022 in RP No.328/2021 25-09-2019 in MFA No.3806/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

M/S S.V. GLOBAL MILL LIMITED

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198721/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198725/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 09-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 08.08.2023.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR