

ITEM NO.323

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT**PROCEEDING OF****Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 215-216/2023****THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL
LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****M/S S.V. GLOBAL MILL LIMITED****Respondent(s)****WITH
SLP(C) No. 23949-23951/2023 (IV-A)****Date : 01-08-2024****PRESENT:****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
MS. SHOBHA GUPTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE
DR. MEENAKSHI KALRA, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD****For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Jissy Annie Thomas, Adv.
For M/S. Kmp Law Aor, AOR****Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.****For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Shirish Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR
Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.****Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR**

A W A R D

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.

Since the matters are not settled in Lok Adalat, list the matters in the Court.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)