ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.9 SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31152/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2024 in MFA No. 102863/2023 (LAC)passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ANASAWWA Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION
WITH
SLP(C) No. 19/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 310/2025 (IV-A) FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 249/2025 (IV-A) FOR ADMISSION

Date: 16-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ravichandra Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv. Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv. Mrs. Samina S, Adv.

Mr. Firoz Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Nahar Singh Yadav, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.215-216/2023.

Let counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay on the operation of the impugned order.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR