

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 215-216/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2022 in RP No. 328/2021 25-09-2019 in MFA No. 3806/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND
SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.V. GLOBAL MILL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2132/2025 (IX)

IA NO.70529/2025- FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER

SLP [C] NO.2136/2025

IA NO.70183/2025- FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER

Date : 01-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

Mr. Amir Arsiwala, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.70529/2025- FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER IN SLP(C) No. 2132/2025 (IX)

IA NO.70183/2025- FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER IN SLP [C] NO.2136/2025

Not to be deleted from the date already notified.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Date as per system 08.04.2025.

(POONAM VAID)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR