

ITEM NO.19+28+63

REVISED
COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSItem 19

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 215-216/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2022 in RP No. 328/2021 25-09-2019 in MFA No. 3806/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.V. GLOBAL MILL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

[IA NO. 70529/25 IN SLP(C)NO. 2132/25 AND IA NO. 70183/25 IN SLP(C)NO. 2136/25 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2136/2025 (IX)

FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER ON IA 70183/2025

SLP(C) No. 2132/2025 (IX)

IA No. 70529/2025 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER

Item 28

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13632/2025

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 100871/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 18959/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 103811/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18931/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 102896/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18910/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 104368/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7422/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 103885/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 103886/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 19525/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 105577/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

**Diary No(s). 20647/2025 (IV-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.**

IA No. 105951/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 9722/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 105464/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19545/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106371/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19531/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106573/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19551/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106578/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 20645/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106759/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19541/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 105978/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 20650/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106743/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18886/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106792/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18874/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106286/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19550/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 108637/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19516/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 107631/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13767/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 108711/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18895/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106637/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Item 63

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18891/2025

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.28 I.E. Diary No. 13632/2025].....

IA No. 107066/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 18896/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 105640/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18866/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 107946/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 60661/2024 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 107722/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 13053/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 107919/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 15203/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 108739/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 22214/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 109204/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 02-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Raman, Adv.
Ms. Divya Prabha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Hadi, Adv.
Ms. Preet Phanse, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Item 28 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shakdhar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
 Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Kanak Bathwal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Shirish Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR
 Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Wadiyar, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dhaval Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Amir Arsiwala, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Lathi, Adv.
 Mr. Nanakey Kalra, Adv.
 Ms. Nanakey Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
 Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Singh Poonia, Adv.
 Ms. Sneha Lata Mishra, Adv.

Item 63 M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR
 Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
 Mr. J K Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna M Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Deepti Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwesh R Murnal, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Chavan, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.215-216/2023.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of the operation of the impugned order(s).

FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER ON IA 70183/2025 IN SLP(C) No. 2136/2025 (IX)
IA No. 70529/2025 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER IN SLP(C) No. 2132/2025 (IX)

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) seeks time to file their reply to the application.

List all the matters on 6th August, 2025 at 2 p.m.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.19+28+63

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item 19**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 215-216/2023**

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2022 in RP No. 328/2021 25-09-2019 in MFA No. 3806/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

**THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
AND SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER**

Petitioner(s)**VERSUS****M/S S.V. GLOBAL MILL LIMITED****Respondent(s)**

[IA NO. 70529/25 IN SLP(C)NO. 2132/25 AND IA NO. 70183/25 IN SLP(C)NO. 2136/25 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH**SLP(C) No. 2136/2025 (IX)****FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER ON IA 70183/2025****SLP(C) No. 2132/2025 (IX)****IA No. 70529/2025 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER****Item 28****SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13632/2025****FOR ADMISSION and I.R.****IA No. 100871/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****WITH****Diary No(s). 18959/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 103811/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 18931/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 102896/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 18910/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 104368/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 7422/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 103885/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

IA No. 103886/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 19525/2025 (IV-A)**FOR ADMISSION and I.R.****IA No. 105577/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

Diary No(s). 20647/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 105951/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 9722/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 105464/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19545/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106371/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19531/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106573/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19551/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106578/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 20645/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106759/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19541/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 105978/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 20650/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106743/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18886/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106792/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18874/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106286/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19550/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 108637/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19516/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 107631/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13767/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 108711/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18895/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 106637/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Item 63

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18891/2025

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.28 I.E. Diary No. 13632/2025].....

IA No. 107066/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 18896/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 105640/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 18866/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 107946/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 60661/2024 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 107722/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 13053/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 107919/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 15203/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 108739/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 22214/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 109204/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 02-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Raman, Adv.
Ms. Divya Prabha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Hadi, Adv.
Ms. Preet Phanse, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Item 28 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Venkata Raghunath Mannepal, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangarawamy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shakdhar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
 Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Kanak Bathwal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Shirish Krishna, Adv.
 Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR
 Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Wadiyar, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dhaval Deshpande, Adv.
 Mr. Amir Arsiwala, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Lathi, Adv.
 Mr. Nanakey Kalra, Adv.
 Ms. Nanakey Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
 Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Singh Poonia, Adv.
 Ms. Sneha Lata Mishra, Adv.

Item 63 M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR
 Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
 Mr. J K Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna M Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Deepti Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwesh R Murnal, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Chavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER ON IA
 70183/2025 IN SLP(C) No. 2136/2025 (IX)
 IA No. 70529/2025 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF
 INTERIM ORDER IN SLP(C) No. 2132/2025 (IX)

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s)
 seeks time to file their reply to the application.

**List all the matters on 6th August, 2025 at 2
p.m.**

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**